		01-12-1999			
FORM PTO-1595	RECEREÇORDATIO		. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u>) JAN -8 PM BATE</u>	100938262	, rademark Office		
		s: Please record the attached original document or co	by thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parties:	OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party			
John Macdonald LIDDELL		Name: MONSANTO COMP			
Neil GEORGE					
Peter Deryck TURNER		Internal Address:			
• Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes XX No	Street Address: 800 N. Lindber	gh Boulevard		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: St. Louis State: Missour	i Zip: 63167		
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes XX No		
Execution Dates: Liddell - March 7, 199 Turner - March 26, 19	•				
4. Applicationnumber(s) or registrationnum	iber(s): Attorney Docket No. MOB	T:094			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/894,3	346	B. Patent No.(s):			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XX No			
 Name and address of party to whom corre document should be mailed: 	spondenceconcerning	6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1		
Name: Vikki Meriwether, Parale	۲	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$40.00		
Arnold, White & Durkee	Gai	Enclosed	ositaccount if check		
P.O. Box 4433		insufficient or inadvertentlyom			
City: Houston State: Texas	Zip: 77210-4433	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/N (Attach duplicate copy of this page if account)			
	DO NOT USE TI	······································			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.		
Patricia A. Kamm	erer	All prome	12/17/98		
Name of Person Signing, Reg.		Signature	Date		
	Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	documents:4 & Check		
/1999 INGIKING 0000046 03894346 :581 40. 98	Mil documents to be recorded with re Paten & Trademark Office, Office of Pub Washington, D	lic Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335			
	EXPRESS MAIL M	AILING LABEL			
I hereby certify that this paper or fe ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.		ted States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL I bove and is addressed to:	POST OFFICE TO		
U.S. Patent & Tradema	ark Office, Office of Public Records,0	CrystalGateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 2	0231		
Number: EM219668052U S	Date of Deposit:	December 17, 1998			

SBI 60035/UST

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We

John Macdonald LIDDELL

678 Yarm Road, Eaglescliffe, Stockton on Tees, Cleveland TS16 0DP

Neil GEORGE

10 Westward Lane, Ingleby Barwick, Stockton on Tees, Cleveland TS17 0UY

Peter Deryck TURNER

36 Roselawn, Tramore, Co Waterford, Ireland

have invented and own a certain invention entitled

PRODUCTION OF A POLYMER COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, I as a joint inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, ZENECA Limited having its head office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, ENGLAND is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ZENECA Limited

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and all improvements on said inventions or variations thereof which we have made or may make hereafter, all of said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said ZENECA Limited its successors and assign for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

John Macdonald LIDDELL . hiddell Witness: John Witness.

Rw o'Armell

Witness:

Neil GEORGE



Witness:

J.A. Nayor. Tellemball

Witness:

Peter Deryck TURNER 12 Turner

Witness: C. M. M.

Witness: Kvelyn Bowen

[Date] 7th March 96 [Date] 7th March 1996 [Date] 7th March 1996 [Date] lor moin 'af [Date] ISY Marcu 96 [Date] 1st march 46

[Date] 26/3/96

[Date] 26 th March 16

[Date] 26 March 96

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0066

SE	B	Karien	Leder	PCT/GB96/003(
----	---	--------	-------	---------------

FATENT COOPERATION TREA. Y

xc: GMB

PCT	To:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year) 24 October 1996 (24.10.96)	LOCKE, Timothy, John Zeneca Bioproductor Burger Burger Billingham Cleveland TS23 1 TN ROYAUME-UNI P. D. I.			
Applicant's or agent's file reference SBI 60035/WO 38-21(13641)A PC	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/GB96/00305	International filing date (day/month/year) 12 February 1996 (12.02.96)			
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning: X the applicant	the agent the common representative			
Name and Address ZENECA LIMITED 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN United Kingdom 2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that th	State of Nationality State of Residence GB GB Telephone No. Facsimile No. Teleprinter No. Teleprinter No.			
X the person the name the add	dress the nationality the residence			
Name and Address MONSANTO COMPANY 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard St.Louis, MO 63167 United States of America	State of Nationality State of Residence US US Telephone No. Facsimile No. Teleprinter No. Teleprinter No.			
3. Further observations, if necessary:				
 4. A copy of this notification has been sent to: X the receiving Office the International Searching Authority X the International Preliminary Examining Authority 	the designated Offices concerned X the elected Offices concerned other:			
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland Facsimilie No.: (41-22) 740.14.35	F. Gateau Telephone Lio.: (41-22) 730.91			

RECORDED: 12/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0067